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C O R R E C T E D FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 10, 1980 

G. 27 (429) 
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES 

EXCLUDING BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRY 

OUTSTANDING CHANGE FROM LAST WEDN ESDAY Of 
BUSINESS OF BORROWER OCT. 

29, 
1980 

SEPT. 

1980 

OCT. 

1979 

DEC. 

1979 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

• DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 23,342 - 171 - . 176 - 297 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

20,135 
4,597 
5,071 
2,993 
3,846 
3,627 

+ 
+ 

+ 

• 
+ 

587 
245 
133 
293 
113 
68 

+ 975 
433 

+ 215 
+ 810 
+ 21 
+ 360 

+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 

891 
628 
722 
315 

5 
486 

• MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND 
NATURAL GAS) 14,717 • 759 • 3,006 + 2,706 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 

. OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

26,294 
2,471 
11,892 
11,931 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

1,353 
353 
303 
697 

+ 763 
+ 275 

312 
+ 801 

+ 
+ 

+ 

1,288 
332 
134 

1,090 

• TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

19,323 
7,787 
3,099 
8,436 

+ 
+ 
+ 

99 
51 

106 
59 

+ 2,424 
+ 715 
+ 693 
+ 1,015 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

1,479 
647 
576 
255 

CONSTRUCTION 5,931 - 100 + 221 + 130 

SERVICES 21,538 • 223 + 2,660 + 2,043 

# 
ALL OTHER 1/ 15,745 + 344 • 965 + 641 

TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS 147,027 + 3,095 + 10, 839 + 8,881 

MEMO ITEM: 

# 
TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY 
MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN 
DOMESTIC LOANS 77,107 f 571 • 8,064 + 4,625 

P/ PRELIMINARY. R/ REVISED. 

1/ INCLUDES C6I LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF $1 BILLION OR 10RE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS. 

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING. 

NOTE: NEW SERIES. THE 134 LARGE WEEKLY REPORTING COMMERCIAL BANKS WITH DOMESTIC ASSETS OF $1 BILLION OR 
MORE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1977 ARB INCLUDED IN THIS SERIES. THE REVISED SERIES IS ON A LAST-WEDNESDAY 
-OF-IHE-MONTH BASIS. 
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G.27(429A) EXCLUDING BANKERS' 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO 0. S. ADDRESSEES 
ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT 

AS OF LAST WEDNESDAY OF OCT. 1980 
(OUTSTANDING IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL 
DISTRICTS 

BOSTON 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING CJRUDE PETROLEUM AND 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
0TH2R PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

ALL OTHER 1/ 

TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS 

MEMO ITEM: 

TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY 
MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN 
DOMESTIC LOANS 

23,342 

20,135 
4,597 
5,071 
2,993 
3,846 
3,627 

14,717 

26,294 
2,471 

11,892 
11,931 

19,323 
7,787 
3,099 
8,436 

5,931 

21,538 

15, 745 

147,027 

NEW 
YORK 

PHILA- ICLEVE- [RICH- (ATLANTA I CHI-l ST. 
DELPHIA LAND MOND I j CAGO | LOUIS 

MINNE-
APOLIS 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLAS SAN 
FRANCISCO 

1,264 7,946 883 2,148 627 406 4,575 267 317 75 

903 8,809 591 1,041 788 682 2,888 361 297 257 

124 1,276 148 191 119 171 910 136 124 31 

289 2,895 165 122 380 324 418 78 19 14 

108 1,253 76 125 44 31 525 17 52 178 

142 2,075 113 354 90 44 505 40 18 10 

240 1,309 90 247 155 111 530 91 83 23 

69 5,701 179 657 108 181 3,007 141 99 31 1 

1,118 8,622 865 1,330 1,743 998 3,252 564 400 361 

47 1,495 81 34 90 48 186 77 7 84 

629 3,872 383 548 792 426 1,546 230 169 128 

442 3,254 401 746 860 523 1,519 256 223 148 

614 4,218 

623 2,896 
77 1,290 
57 

298 
86 

104 

312 
284 
368 
642 

2,838 1,427 

950 6,092 
51 269 

335 2,831 
563 2,992 

730 
311 
209 
210 

9,811 
3,034 
1,410 
5,367 

676 
291 
151 
234 

829 
277 
166 
385 

515 
259 
143 
113 

348 
196 
22 

130 

2,723 
1,308 

376 
1,038 

349 
228 
42 
80 

154 
98 
16 
40 

129 
76 
28 
24 

615 
372 
140 
102 

2,444 
1,336 

396 
713 

166 955 127 355 341 194 974 87 224 113 792 1,604 

1,152 6,224 955 978 1,281 716 3,750 142 433 208 1,092 4,605 

224 3,072 426 463 798 259 91? 428 206 42 860 8,048 

5,626 51,140 4,702 7,801 6,201 3,783 22,087 2,340 2,130 1,496 8,384 31,337 

7 7,107 3, 176 29,906 1 ,993 4,530 2,768 1, 100 14,547 1, 250 663 475 4,551 12, 146 

FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN F.R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

P/ PRELIMINARY. 

1/ INCLUDES CSI LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF $1 BILLION OR MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR 

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING. 

LOANS. 
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