FEDERAL RESERVE statistical release



NOV 17 1980

LIBRARY

 $\underline{\mathtt{C}} \ \underline{\mathtt{O}} \ \underline{\mathtt{R}} \ \underline{\mathtt{R}} \ \underline{\mathtt{E}} \ \underline{\mathtt{C}} \ \underline{\mathtt{T}} \ \underline{\mathtt{E}} \ \underline{\mathtt{D}}$

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 10, 1980

G. 27 (429)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES EXCLUDING BANKERS ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRY

	OUTSTANDING	CHANGE FROM LAST WEDNESDAY OF								
BUSINESS OF BORROWER	OCT.		SEPT.	OCT.		DEC.				
	29,				j	1				
·	1980		1980	1979	<u> </u>	1979				
	(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)									
DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	23,342	-	171	- . 176	-	29 7				
NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	20,135	+	587	+ 975	+	891				
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO	4,597	+	245	- 433	_	628				
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER	5,071	-	133	+ 215	+	722				
PETROLEUM REFINING	2,993	+	293	+ 910	+	315				
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER	3,846	+	1.13	+ 21	-	5				
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	3,627	+	68	+ 360	+	486				
MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND										
NATURAL GAS)	14,717	+	759	+ 3,006	+	2,706				
TRADE - TOTAL	26,294	.#	1,353	+ 763	+	1,238				
COMMODITY DEALERS	2,471	+	353	+ 275	+	332				
OTHER WHOLESALE	11,892	+	303	- 312	-	134				
RETAIL	11,931	+	697	+ 801	+	1,090				
TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND										
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	19,323	+	99	+ 2,424	+	1,479				
TRANSPORTATION	7,787	+	51	+ 715	+	647				
COMMUNICATION	3,099	+	106	+ 693	+	576				
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	8,436	-	59	+ 1,015	+	255				
CONSTRUCTION	5,931	-	100	+ 221	+	130				
SERVICES	21,538	+	223	+ 2,660	+	2,043				
ALL OTHER 1/	15,745	+	344	+ 965	+	641				
TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS	147,027	•	3,095	+ 10,839	+	8,881				
MEMO ITEM:										
TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN DOMESTIC LOANS	77,107	٠	571	+ 8,064	+	4,625				

P/ PRELIMINARY. R/ REVISED.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

^{1/} INCLUDES CSI LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF \$1 BILLION OR MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS.

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING.

NOTE: NEW SERIES. THE 134 LARGE WEEKLY REPORTING COMMERCIAL BANKS WITH DOMESTIC ASSETS OF \$1 BILLION OR MORE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1977 ARE INCLUDED IN THIS SERIES. THE REVISED SERIES IS ON A LAST-WEDNESDAY -OF-THE-MONTH BASIS.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES

G. 27 (429A) EXCLUDING BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES AND CCHMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT

AS OF LAST WEDNESDAY OF OCT. 1980

(OUTSTANDING IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

BUSINESS OF BORROWER DI	ALL STRICTS	BOSTON	NEW YORK	PHILA- DELPHIA	CLEVE- LAND	RICH-	ATLA NTA	CHI- CAGO	ST. LOUIS	MINNE- APOLIS	KANSAS CITY		SAN FRANCISCO
DURABLE GOODS HANUFACTURING - TOTAL	23,342	1,264	7,946	883	2,148	627	406	4,575	267	317	7 5	614	4,218
NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	20, 135	903	8,809	591	1,041	788	682	2,888	361	297	257	623	
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO	4,597	124	1,276	148	191	119	171	910	136	124	31	77	• •
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER	5,071	289	2,895	165	122	380	324	418	78	19	. 14	57	
PETROLEUM REPINING	2,993	108	1,253		125	44	31	525	17	52	178	298	
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER	3,846	142	2,075		354	90	44	505		18	10	86	
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	3,627	240	1,309		247	155	111	530	91	83	23	104	642
MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS)	14,717	69	5,701	179	657	108	181	3,007	141	99	311	•	-
man man v	26,294	1.118	8,622	865	1,330	1,743	998	3,252	564	400	361	950	
TRADE - TOTAL	2,471	47	1,495		34	90		186	77	7	84	51	
COMMODITY DEALERS	11,892	629	3,872		548	792	426	1,546	230	169	128	335	
OTHER WHOLESALE RETAIL	11,931	442	3,254		746	860		1,519	256	223	148	563	2,992
TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND						- 4-	240	2 7 2 2	349	154	129	615	2,444
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	19,323	730			829	515				98			•
TRANSPORTATION	7,787	311	3,034		277	259		1,308 376		16			
COMMUNICATION	3,099	209	1,410		166	143							
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	8,436	210	5,367	234	385	113	130	1,038	80	40	24	102	, , , , ,
CONSTRUCTION	5,931	166	955	127	355	341	194	974	87	224	113	792	1,604
SERVICES	21,538	1, 152	6,224	955	978	1,281	716	3,750	142	433	208	1,092	4,605
ALL OTHER 1/	15,745	224	3,072	426	463	798	259	919	428	206	42	860	8,048
TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS	147,027	5,626	51,140	4,702	7,801	6,201	3,783	22,087	2,340	2,130	1,496	8,384	31,337

MENO ITEM:

TERH LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN DOMESTIC LOANS

											1
77.107	3,176 29,906	1,995	4,530	2,768	1,100	14,547	1,250	663	475	4,551	12,146

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN F.R. BULLETIN.
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK.

1/ INCLUDES C&I LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF \$1 BILLION OR MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS.

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING.